Aggiornamento al mese di NOVEMBRE 2022

INDIRIZZO

VIA PANSA 53/G

VIA F.CHITTONI 13

P.ZZA GIOBERTI 2-2/A

VIA EMILIA ALL'OSPIZIO 118/F/H

VIALE REGINA MARGHERITA 29/F

VIA CLEMENTI M 40

VIALE RISORGIMENTO 57
VIALE RISORGIMENTO 57
VIA EMILIA ALL'ANGELO 40
VIA S.AMBROGIO 2

INDIRIZZO
P.ZZA PRAMPOLINI 3-3/A
VIA EMILIA SAN PIETRO 12/C

INDIRIZZO

VIA BRUNO GIORDANO

VIA BEETHOVEN 100/B

VIA L.ARIOSTO 30/A

VIA MONTE SAN MICHELE 1/G

VIA EMILIA ALL'ANGELO 18 B/C
VIA DEL QUARESIMO 2/F

VIA MAIELLA 63

VIA MANARA L. 18/A

VIAVICO G.B. 21

VIALE TIMAVO, 35

VIA GANDHI 3/FG

VIA PAPA GIOVANNI XXI1I1 21/1

VIA COMPARONI 34/A-B

VIA FRANZINI 2

VIA J.B.TITO 16/C

VIA SANT'AMBROGIO 1/I

VIA GRAMSCI 54/C

VIA ROCCO CHINNICI 5/A

VIA CANALE 29/G

VIA F.LLI CERVI

VIA DEL QUARESIMO 2/F E 2/0
VIA BEETHOVEN 58/B

VIA J.B.TITO 16/C

VIA EMILIA ALL'ANGELO 18 B/C

INDIRIZZO

VIA DEL QUARESIMO 2/F E 2/0
VIA S.AMBROGIO 2

VIA BEETHOVEN 58/B

LOCALITA'

REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA

LOCALITA'
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA

LOCALITA'
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
RUBIERA
CASALGRANDE
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA

LOCALITA'

REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA
REGGIO EMILIA

TIPOLOGIA
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
LEASING

TIPOLOGIA
CONCESSIONE
CONCESSIONE

TIPOLOGIA

AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI
AFFITTI PASSIVI

TIPOLOGIA

AFFITTI ATTIVI
AFFITTI ATTIVI
AFFITTI ATTIVI

UTILIZZO

PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
PROPRIETA' FCR
FRAER LEASING

PROPRIETA' / CONDUTTORE
COMUNE DI REGGIO EMILIA
COMUNE DI REGGIO EMILIA

PROPRIETA' / CONDUTTORE

BARTOLI DOMENICO/ FIORINI LICIA
MASSENZATICO CHIESA SOCIETA'

DE BEI PAOLO

GABBI GABRIELLA E PAOLA

MENOZZI & F.LLI

FRITUNGA S.R.L.

CONAD CENTRO NORD

GRASSENI ALESSANDRO/GRASSENI MARIACHIARA
DAVOLI ALDO

IMMOBILIARE ESSELUNGA

COOP ALLEANZA 3,0

GABBI IMPRESA SRL

BONACINI FERDINADO E GEOMETRA GIOVANNI SNC
MINERVA SPA DI BONACINI SERGIO & C
CAMPANI RENZO / LASAGNI GERMANA
CINGI LUCA / CINGI GIANNI
IMMOBILIARE CATERINA

IMMOBILIARE CORIAM SAS

SECCHIA SRL

BAGNOLI SRL

FRITUNGA S.R.L.

ZOPPI MASSIMO -PEZZI

CAMPANI RENZO / LASAGNI GERMANA
MENOZZI & F.LLI

LOCATORE

MADONNA FRANCESCO
COOP.MEDICINA GENERALE SOC.COOP
GOVONI RICCARDO

DECORRENZA CONTRATTO

01/03/2022
01/03/2022

DECORRENZA CONTRATTO

01/11/2016
01/07/2016
01/01/2006
01/02/2011
01/07/2014
01/07/2010
01/08/2005
01/01/1998
01/03/1999
01/01/2014
01/11/1991
01/03/1997
01/07/2009
01/08/2012
01/06/2015
01/06/1994
01/03/2016
01/09/2016
07/08/2017
23/07/2021
01/07/2010
01/01/2018
01/06/2015
01/04/2014

DECORRENZA CONTRATTO

23/05/2022
01/05/2016
01/01/2018

SCADENZA CONTRATTO

SCADENZA CONTRATTO

SCADENZA CONTRATTO

28/02/2028
28/02/2028

31/10/2028
30/06/2028
31/12/2023
31/01/2023
30/06/2026
30/06/2025
31/03/2027
31/12/2027
28/05/2023
31/12/2025
31/10/2027
28/02/2027
30/06/2027
31/07/2024
31/05/2027
31/05/2024
28/02/2028
31/08/2028
06/08/2023
31/07/2027
30/06/2025
31/12/2023
31/05/2027
30/06/2026

30/04/2028
30/04/2028
01/01/2024



