Aggiornamento al mese di NOVEMBRE 2022

INDIRIZZO	LOCALITA'	TIPOLOGIA	UTILIZZO			
VIA PANSA 53/G	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIA F.CHITTONI 13	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
P.ZZA GIOBERTI 2-2/A	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIA EMILIA ALL'OSPIZIO 118/F/H	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIALE REGINA MARGHERITA 29/F	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIA CLEMENTI M 40	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIALE RISORGIMENTO 57	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIALE RISORGIMENTO 57	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIA EMILIA ALL'ANGELO 40	REGGIO EMILIA	PROPRIETA' FCR	PROPRIETA' FCR			
VIA S.AMBROGIO 2	REGGIO EMILIA	LEASING	FRAER LEASING			
INDIRIZZO	LOCALITA'	TIPOLOGIA	PROPRIETA' / CONDUTTORE	DECORRENZA CONTRATTO	SCADENZA CONTRATTO	
P.ZZA PRAMPOLINI 3-3/A	REGGIO EMILIA	CONCESSIONE	COMUNE DI REGGIO EMILIA	01/03/2022		28/02/2028
VIA EMILIA SAN PIETRO 12/C	REGGIO EMILIA	CONCESSIONE	COMUNE DI REGGIO EMILIA	01/03/2022		28/02/2028
INDIRIZZO	LOCALITA'	TIPOLOGIA	PROPRIETA' / CONDUTTORE	DECORRENZA CONTRATTO	SCADENZA CONTRATTO	
VIA BRUNO GIORDANO	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	BARTOLI DOMENICO/ FIORINI LICIA			31/10/2028
VIA BEETHOVEN 100/B	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	MASSENZATICO CHIESA SOCIETA'	01/11/2016 01/07/2016		30/06/2028
VIA L.ARIOSTO 30/A	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	DE BEI PAOLO	01/01/2016		31/12/2023
VIA MONTE SAN MICHELE 1/G	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	GABBI GABRIELLA E PAOLA	01/02/2011		31/01/2023
•				01/02/2011		
VIA EMILIA ALL'ANGELO 18 B/C	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	MENOZZI & F.LLI	01/07/2014 01/07/2010 01/08/2005 01/01/1998		30/06/2026
VIA DEL QUARESIMO 2/F	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	FRITUNGA S.R.L.			30/06/2025
VIA MAIELLA 63 VIA MANARA L. 18/A	REGGIO EMILIA REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI AFFITTI PASSIVI	CONAD CENTRO NORD			31/03/2027 31/12/2027
VIA VICO G.B. 21	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	GRASSENI ALESSANDRO/GRASSENI MARIACHIARA DAVOLI ALDO	01/03/1999		
VIA VICO G.B. 21 VIALE TIMAVO, 35	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	IMMOBILIARE ESSELUNGA	01/03/1999		28/05/2023 31/12/2025
VIA GANDHI 3/FG	REGGIO EMILIA			01/11/1991		
VIA PAPA GIOVANNI XXIII 21/1	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	COOP ALLEANZA 3,0	01/03/1997		31/10/2027
		AFFITTI PASSIVI	GABBI IMPRESA SRL BONACINI FERDINADO E GEOMETRA GIOVANNI SNC	01/03/1997		28/02/2027
VIA COMPARONI 34/A-B	REGGIO EMILIA REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI		01/08/2012		30/06/2027
VIA FRANZINI 2	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI AFFITTI PASSIVI	MINERVA SPA DI BONACINI SERGIO & C	01/08/2012		31/07/2024
VIA J.B.TITO 16/C VIA SANT'AMBROGIO 1/I	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	CAMPANI RENZO / LASAGNI GERMANA CINGI LUCA / CINGI GIANNI	01/06/1994		31/05/2027 31/05/2024
•			•	01/03/2016		
VIA GRAMSCI 54/C VIA ROCCO CHINNICI 5/A	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	IMMOBILIARE CATERINA IMMOBILIARE CORIAM SAS	01/03/2016		28/02/2028
VIA CANALE 29/G	RUBIERA CASALGRANDE	AFFITTI PASSIVI AFFITTI PASSIVI	SECCHIA SRL	01/09/2016		31/08/2028
VIA F.LLI CERVI	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	BAGNOLI SRL			06/08/2023 31/07/2027
		AFFITTI PASSIVI		23/07/2021		30/06/2025
VIA DEL QUARESIMO 2/F E 2/O	REGGIO EMILIA REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	FRITUNGA S.R.L. ZOPPI MASSIMO -PEZZI	01/07/2010		31/12/2023
VIA BEETHOVEN 58/B VIA J.B.TITO 16/C	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	CAMPANI RENZO / LASAGNI GERMANA	01/01/2018 01/06/2015		31/12/2023
VIA EMILIA ALL'ANGELO 18 B/C	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI PASSIVI	MENOZZI & F.LLI	01/04/2014		30/06/2026
INDIRIZZO	LOCALITA'	TIPOLOGIA	LOCATORE	DECORRENZA CONTRATTO	SCADENZA CONTRATTO	
						20/04/2020
VIA DEL QUARESIMO 2/F E 2/O	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI ATTIVI	MADONNA FRANCESCO	23/05/2022		30/04/2028
VIA S.AMBROGIO 2	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI ATTIVI	COOP.MEDICINA GENERALE SOC.COOP	01/05/2016		30/04/2028
VIA BEETHOVEN 58/B	REGGIO EMILIA	AFFITTI ATTIVI	GOVONI RICCARDO	01/01/2018		01/01/2024